Pinellas County

\ COUNTE%&RDM\OS;IONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-2039A Version: 1

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 11/3/2019 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 4/21/2020 Final action: 4/21/2020

Title: Award of bid to MTM Contractors, Inc. for the Sunset Point Sidewalk project - Alternate U.S. Highway
19 to the Pinellas Trail.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Construction Agreement with MTM Contractors Inc, 2. Agreement, 3. Bid Tabulation
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
Subject:

Award of bid to MTM Contractors, Inc. for the Sunset Point Sidewalk project - Alternate U.S. Highway
19 to the Pinellas Trail.

Recommended Action:

Approval of the award of bid to MTM Contractors Inc. (MTM) for the Sunset Point Sidewalk project -
Alternate (Alt.) U.S. Highway 19 to the Pinellas Trail. The Board of County Commissioners approved
this as a planned project to connect Alt. U.S. Highway 19 with existing sidewalk along Sunset Point

Road.

e This project consists of constructing a continuous sidewalk along Sunset Point Road and
minor road improvements to provide pedestrians with a safe route from Alt. U.S. Highway 19
to the Pinellas Trail.

e Seven bids were received with award recommendation to the lowest, responsive responsible
bidder, MTM, in the amount of $752,735.10.

e All work is expected to be completed within 270 consecutive calendar days.

e MTM is a certified Small Business Enterprise firm and the prime contractor.

Bid No. 190-0095-CP(PLU); PID No. 002926A; in the amount of $752,735.10 as the lowest
responsive responsible bid received meeting specifications; all work is expected to be completed
within 270 consecutive calendar days. Authorize the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit
Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality.
4.2 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs.

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers.
5.3 Endure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support.

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-2039A, Version: 1

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to provide pedestrians with a safe route from Alt Hwy 19 to the Pinellas

Trail and a continuous sidewalk along Sunset Point Road and minor road improvements. The Board
of County Commissioners requested this project to connect Alt U.S. Highway 19 with existing
sidewalk along Sunset Point Road.

Background Information:

Forward Pinellas determined the need to connect the Pinellas Trail to Alt U.S. Highway 19
(Edgewater Drive) and to King's Highway. Sidewalk has been constructed on the south side of
Sunset Point Road from Douglas Avenue to King's Highway as part of the Safe Routes to School
program. Additionally, sidewalk has recently been constructed on both sides of Sunset Point Road
from the Pinellas Trail to Douglas Avenue. This is the final sidewalk project to connect Alt U.S.
Highway 19 to provide a continuous sidewalk along Sunset Point Road. The improvements to Sunset
Point Road sidewalks are needed in order to provide continuous connectivity as well as a safe
walking environment for the public that is compliant with the current standards and American
Disability Act (ADA). The intersection upgrades are proposed to improve safety, operational flow, and
provide pedestrian/bicycle features.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed: $ 752,735.10

The funding sources for construction of this project are:

Capital Improvement Program - Sidewalk Projects (Penny) $ 688,005.10

JPA with the City of Clearwater for utility work $ 64,730.00
$ 752,735.10

Staff Member Responsible:
Kelli Hammer Levy, Director, Public Works
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk Management, Administrative Services

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement
Bid Tabulation

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

